## Membership Registration for the Roxy Ann Gem and Mineral Society

Family member names

**Roxy Ann Gem and Mineral Society** membership allows the couple, family, or individual unlimited visitations to the Crater Rock Museum as well as receiving *The Rock Chipper* club newsletter via email, attendance on field trips, and hourly rental (after training class is completed) of Workshop equipment during the membership period, which runs from July 1 to June 30. Please retain your membership card for entrance into the museum and the annual Gem and Mineral Show.

As RAGMS and the Crater Rock Museum are volunteer-driven organizations it relies on members volunteering time and effort to make them work. We ask all club members to volunteer at least 16 hours during the membership year.

Membership Registration ☐ New ☐ Renew ☐ Roxy Ann Gem and Mineral Society	As a member of RAGMS, I understand that the club and museum depends on the time and work of many volunteers. I am indicating the
Name	areas in which I will offer, or can be called upon
Address	to volunteer hours during the year:  Gift Shop
City State Zip	Newsletter folding/tabbing/labeling
Phone	Kids Day
Receive <i>The Rock Chipper</i> newsletter email and occasional club information	via email? Greeter at monthly club meetings
Email address – <u>PLEASE</u> PRINT CLEARLY! yes no	
	Annual Gem and Mineral Show
We do not and will not share or sell your email or contact information.	Member of the board
☐ I have read the Club General Waiver and agree to its terms for myself and all persons included in this membership.	Committees for club and museum Tours/Docent for school groups & such
	Club rook workshop stoward maint
Family \$35 Couple \$30 Single \$25	Museum display main/housekeeping
Optional: Print copy of The Rock Chipper to be sent to my home \$12	I'll do what's needed – just call me!
Paid to June 30, Card Cash Check Amount	
Today's Date Initialed by	
Roxy Ann Gem and Mineral Society General Waiver:	
By joining the Roxy Ann Gem and Mineral Society, I/we understand to voluntary. Any loss or injury suffered by me (or members of my fam Mineral Society) as a result of activity participation or volunteer work Mineral Society, it's officers, activity leaders, and if applicable, dig sit loss or damage to me, my property and/or RAGMS members of my fit is my responsibility to ensure that guest signs an equivalent waiver	ily who are also members of the Roxy Ann Gem and k is my/our sole responsibility. The Roxy Ann Gem and the property owners, will not be held liable for any such amily. I understand if I bring a guest to a club activity,
Renewal of the RAGMS membership extends the waiver to the last the	he entire time of my membership.
I have read the agreement and accept its terms and consequences a	nd freely, voluntarily, and knowingly sign this waiver.
Roxy Ann Gem and Mineral Society member	Date
	Date
Family member names	